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From: Marion Parr
To: Bridgett Shank
Cc: BOS Legislation, (BOS); scott@parrcarr.com; raltoonian@gmail.com; vrcarradero@yahoo.com;

louk.stephens@gmail.com; Aaron.timbrearch@gmail.com; Joël Micucci; Gee, Natalie (BOS); Calvillo, Angela
(BOS); Somera, Alisa (BOS); Mchugh, Eileen (BOS); PEARSON, ANNE (CAT); Christensen, Michael (CPC); Starr,
Aaron (CPC)

Subject: Re: CONFIRMATION OF WAIVER REQUESTED: Continuance of Hearing - Appeal of Conditional Use Authorization
Approval - 575 Vermont Street

Date: Thursday, October 14, 2021 9:50:14 AM
Attachments: image001.png

 

Jocelyn,

Speaking on behalf of the appellants, the appellants agree to the waiver for the required
hearing/action deadline for the CUA.  Thanks for your help with this continuance.

Thanks, bye,
Marion Parr

On Thu, Oct 14, 2021 at 9:34 AM Bridgett Shank <bridgett@timbrearch.com> wrote:
Hello Jocelyn, 

Speaking on behalf of the project sponsor, we agree to waive the required
hearing/action deadline for this Conditional Use appeal. 

Thank you, 
Bridgett Shank

Timbre Architecture
timbre-architecture.com
p 415 200 8106

On Thu, Oct 14, 2021 at 8:28 AM BOS Legislation, (BOS) <bos.legislation@sfgov.org>
wrote:

Greetings,

 

The Clerk’s Office has been informed of a continuance for File No. 210709 [Hearing -
Appeal of Conditional Use Authorization Approval - 575 Vermont Street] to November 2,
2021, past the 90-day deadline for a Board decision on this appeal of September 7, 2021,
pursuant to Planning Code, Section 308.1. Since all parties are amenable to the
continuance we first ask that we receive confirmation, by reply to this email, from the
appellants (or their representative) and the project sponsor agreeing to waive the required
hearing/action deadlines around this Conditional Use appeal. Thank you.

mailto:marion@parrcarr.com
mailto:bridgett@timbrearch.com
mailto:bos.legislation@sfgov.org
mailto:scott@parrcarr.com
mailto:raltoonian@gmail.com
mailto:vrcarradero@yahoo.com
mailto:louk.stephens@gmail.com
mailto:Aaron.timbrearch@gmail.com
mailto:jokule@gmail.com
mailto:natalie.gee@sfgov.org
mailto:angela.calvillo@sfgov.org
mailto:angela.calvillo@sfgov.org
mailto:alisa.somera@sfgov.org
mailto:eileen.e.mchugh@sfgov.org
mailto:Anne.Pearson@sfcityatty.org
mailto:Michael.Christensen@sfgov.org
mailto:aaron.starr@sfgov.org
mailto:aaron.starr@sfgov.org
mailto:bridgett@timbrearch.com
https://avanan.url-protection.com/v1/url?o=http%3A//timbre-architecture.com&g=Njk1NjM4NTg3ZTNlMGNjNw==&h=ZjZlODFiMzE1N2MwMDFlYzU0M2JmODE2YWFiN2I5MTY2YTEwMzAxN2Y2YmViNWZmMzNiNjU3M2Q5Y2E2YzdiYQ==&p=YXAzOnNmZHQyOmF2YW5hbjpvOmRiYzRmYmUzZjI1NTFiMjUxMjhlMmQ2MTRhZDNmNzBlOnYxOmg=
mailto:bos.legislation@sfgov.org

ol





 

Warm regards,

Jocelyn Wong

San Francisco Board of Supervisors

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244

San Francisco, CA 94102

T: 415.554.7702 | F: 415.554.5163

jocelyn.wong@sfgov.org  |  www.sfbos.org

 

(VIRTUAL APPOINTMENTS) To schedule a “virtual” meeting with me (on Microsoft
Teams), please ask and I can answer your questions in real time.

 

Due to the current COVID-19 health emergency and the Shelter in Place Order, the Office of the Clerk of the
Board is working remotely while providing complete access to the legislative process and our services

 

 

    Click here to complete a Board of Supervisors Customer Service Satisfaction form

The Legislative Research Center provides 24-hour access to Board of Supervisors legislation, and archived matters since August
1998.
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